

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0128, Version: 1

Clerk of the Board recommending the Board discuss the purpose, mission and membership of the El Dorado County Human Rights Commission and provide direction to staff on how to proceed.

## FUNDING: N/A DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

On January 3, 2023, the Board met at a regular meeting to discuss Board Member appointments to various Committees/Commissions/Boards. The Human Rights Commission's bylaws state in Article IV - Membership "Two (2) members shall be members of the Board." Supervisor Hidahl requested to be reappointed to the Human Rights Commission. No other requests for appointment were made, leaving a vacant Board member position on the Commission. Staff was asked to return to the Board for further discussion on the Human Rights Commission.

## ALTERNATIVES

The Board could decide not to take any action.

## PRIOR BOARD ACTION

Legistar 18-0391 Legistar 20-0840 Legistar 20-1271 Legistar 20-1447

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT N/A

#### **CAO RECOMMENDATION / COMMENTS**

Approved as recommended.

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

# CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

Update Committee/Commission database.

#### STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

Good Governance

#### CONTACT

Kim Dawson x5393